

LIFE: HEALING: PEACE

Harbor Isles Fitness Center Frequently Asked Questions

Sky Lakes is pleased to announce the acquisition of Harbor Isles Fitness Center. The acquisition of the Harbor Isles Fitness Center marks a significant milestone for Sky Lakes as we expand our services to meet the growing needs of our community.

Why is Sky Lakes investing in a fitness center?

Sky Lakes' vision is to be a catalyst for positive change, creating a vibrant and thriving community committed to transforming the health and well-being of current and future generations. By integrating the Harbor Isles Fitness Center into our work, we are protecting an important community asset while bolstering our capacity to empower a healthier community, marking a progression in our strategic growth.

What does Harbor Isles have to offer?

Harbor Isles Tennis and Fitness Club exists to provide a clean, multi-use facility for the advancement of health, wellness, and longevity to its members and the community. It has a full-scale fitness facility, group fitness classes, pickleball courts, tennis courts, and full service locker rooms.

Will Harbor Isles still be open to the public?

Harbor Isles will continue to operate as a membership-based fitness club open to both Sky Lakes employees, families, and the general public.

Will there be any changes to exiting Harbor Isles programs?

At this time there will be no changes to the existing programs currently offered at Harbor Isles. There may be opportunities in the future to evaluate those programs to better meet the needs of Sky Lakes employees and the community.

How is the Wellness Center utilizing Harbor Isles facility?

At this time the Wellness Center programming will remain at their current locations. In the near future some of the Wellness Center fitness programming will likely expand to include offerings at Harbor Isles.

Do I need to do anything if I am a current member?

Current Harbor Isles members, either Sky Lakes employees or otherwise will not need to do anything to their membership.

What membership discounts will Sky Lakes employees receive?

A Sky Lakes wellness benefit is being created offering employees a discount on Harbor Isles membership. Existing employee membership accounts will be adjusted to the new rates once they are implemented.

Will there still be a connection to the Harbor Isles Golf Course?

There will no longer be a connection between Harbor Isles Golf Course and the Harbor Isles Fitness Center.

Will there be a payroll deduction options for membership?

Not at this time.